Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	03-26-	2007	U.S. Department of COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office		
			ET  HDP Docket No. 4041J-00126  Express Mail Label No.		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents	103386	804	documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying parties & Exec  Hirotane Ikeda February 1		2. Name an Name: Address:	d address of receiving party(ies)  DENSO Corporation  1-1, Showa-cho		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) at			Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 8. Nature of conveyance:		Japan 448-8661			
	Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
Government Interest Assignmen	nt				
Executive Order 9424, Confirms  Other		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	umber(s):		ent is being filed together with a new application tent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07 TNGUYEN2 00000012 11714522 21 40.00 0P	Additional numbers att	B. Pa	tent No.(s)		
07 TNGUYEN2 00000012 11714522 21 40.00 OP	Additional numbers att	B. Parached?   Yes	tent No.(s)		
07 TNGUYEN2 00000012 11714522 21 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers att	B. Parached?  Yes	tent No.(s) s ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning this document should	Additional numbers attempers attempe	B. Parached?  Yes	tent No.(s)  s ⊠ No  nber of applications and patents involved: 1		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning this document should Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.	Additional numbers attempers attempe	B. Parached?  Yes  6. Total num  7. Total fee	s 🗷 No  There of applications and patents involved: [1]  (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning this document should Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.	Additional numbers attempers attempe	B. Parached?  Yes  6. Total num  7. Total fee    Auth    Auth	tent No.(s)  s 🗵 No  Ther of applications and patents involved: 1  (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Torized to be charged by credit card  Torized to be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning this document should Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pignary 10,000 pp.	Additional numbers attempers attempe	B. Parached?  Yes  6. Total num  7. Total fee    Auth    Auth	tent No.(s)  S No  Sher of applications and patents involved: 1  (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Apprized to be charged by credit card  corized to be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning this document should Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Picture Address: P.O. Box 828  City: Bloomfield Hills	Additional numbers attem correspondence be mailed:	B. Parached?  Yes  6. Total num  7. Total fee    Auth    Auth	tent No.(s)  s 🗵 No  Ther of applications and patents involved: 1  (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Torized to be charged by credit card  Torized to be charged to deposit account  Tosed  Torized (government interest not affecting title)		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning this document should Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pig.  Street Address: P.O. Box 828  City: Bloomfield Hills  State: Ml. Zip.	Additional numbers attempers attempe	B. Parached?  Yes  6. Total num  7. Total fee   Auth   Auth   Encl   Non  8. Payment	tent No.(s)  s 🗵 No  Ther of applications and patents involved: 1  (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Torized to be charged by credit card  Torized to be charged to deposit account  Tosed  Torized (government interest not affecting title)		
21 40.00 0P  5. Name and address of party to who concerning this document should Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pig.  Street Address: P.O. Box 828  City: Bloomfield Hills  State: Ml Zip.  Phone Number: 248-641-1600	Additional numbers attem correspondence be mailed:	B. Parached?  Yes  6. Total num  7. Total fee   Auth   Auth   Non  8. Payment   a.	tent No.(s)  s 🔀 No  aber of applications and patents involved: 1  (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  corized to be charged by credit card corized to be charged to deposit account cosed e required (government interest not affecting title)  Information  Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning this document should Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pig.  Street Address: P.O. Box 828  City: Bloomfield Hills  State: Ml. Zip.	Additional numbers attem correspondence be mailed:	B. Parached?  Yes  6. Total num  7. Total fee   Auth   Auth   Encl   Non  8. Payment   a. 6 b.	tent No.(s)  s 🔀 No  nber of applications and patents involved: 1  (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  porized to be charged by credit card porized to be charged to deposit account posed e required (government interest not affecting title)  Information  Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning this document should Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pig.  Street Address: P.O. Box 828  City: Bloomfield Hills  State: Ml Zip.  Phone Number: 248-641-1600  Fax Number: 248-641-0270	Additional numbers attem correspondence be mailed:	B. Parached?  Yes  6. Total num  7. Total fee   Auth   Auth   Encl   Non  8. Payment   a. 6 b.	tent No.(s)  s 🗷 No  Ther of applications and patents involved: 1  (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Torized to be charged by credit card  Torized to be charged to deposit account to sed  The required (government interest not affecting title)  Information  Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  Deposit Account Number 08-0750		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Sole or Joint

SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR DRIVE ASSISTANCE

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented

for which the	undersig	ned executed an applic	ation for Let	ers Patent of	the United S	tates of Americ	:a:
(A)		even date herewith	•	,			
(B)		on		<u> </u>			
(C)		in U.S. Appln. No.		filed		•	
AND W	HEREA	S,		; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;			
DENS	O CORF	ORATION,1-1, Showa	-cho, Kariya	a-city, Aichi-p	ref., 448-86	61 Japan	
NOW, acknowledged, interest, the full right to claim pr as described in States application. Letters Patent to Letters Patent a held by Assignate agree to execut United States apof protecting title for the benefit of	THEREI Assignor and excliority und the special on for pareire grante ors had e all insi- oplication e to the f Assigne- the Corr	FORE, for good and is by these presents do usive right in the United der the laws of the laws of the United der the Unit	valuable co sell, assign d States of A red States ar Assignors ention and all d by Assigna- thereof as fur ale not been required or ign countries ed States ap her compens	nsideration, to and transfer unerica and all the Paris Coff even date. United States to the full lly and entirely made; and Arequested for on, for litigatiplication for pation than tha	the receipt unto Assigned foreign couronvention, to preparatory a application end of the toy as the same assignors he the making on regarding atent, or Let above set f	e, its successon tries, including the said inverto filing a Uras for patent and erm for which e would have the prosecution, or for the purposet, and Assignation or the party and Assignation in the party and a second in the party and a seco	ors in the ortion of the ortion of all oreen or
The sta		Pheda	Febru	ary, 16,2057	yuji	Sato	

Date

**RECORDED: 03/06/2007** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019080 FRAME: 0482